
& 

Manorama 
March 31, 2021 

Industries Limited 
The Manager 

BSE Limited 

25th Floor, P. J. Towers 

Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 

Scrip Code: 541974 , Scrip Id: MANORAMA 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

Sub. : Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed newspaper clippings of 
the advertisement published on March 31, 2021 regarding dispatch i.e. sending of emails of Postal Ballot 
notice of Manorama Industries Limited (“Company”) for seeking consent of members of the Company 
by way of a special resolution for the business mentioned in the Postal Ballot Notice through remote e- 
voting as per Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of Companies 
(Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (as amended) and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in terms of General Circular No. 
14/2020 dated April 8, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 
22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated September 28. 2020 and General 
Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31. 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Government 
of India, in the following newspapers: 

|. Financial Express, 

2. Loksatta 

The newspaper publication is also uploaded and available on our company’s website: 
http: //wayw.manorama arOup.co.in. 

Please take the above on records. 

Thanking you, 

For Manorama Industries Limited 

Divya * 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 
Membership No. — A40584 

Encl: As Above 

  
Corporate Office : 

Registered Office : F-6, Anupam Nagar, 3 Office No. 403, 4th Floor, Midas, Sahar Plaza, Raipur - 492007 Manufacturing Plant: Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri East Mumbai Chhattisgarh, INDIA Paraswani Road, Industrial Area, Mumbai City MH 400059 INDIA Tel. : +91-771-2283071, 2282579 Birkoni, 493445 GSTIN : 27AAECM3726C1ZR E-mail: info@ manoramagroup.co.in Mahasamund (C.G.) INDIA Mumbai. Tel. 022 22622299 Web: www.manoramagroup.co.in Tel: 0772-3224227/8/9/30 Tel. 022 49743611, Tel. 022 67088148 CIN : L15142MH2005PL.C243687 ISO 9001, ISO 14001, ISO 45001 FSSC 22000 RSPO Certified Company 
GSTIN > 224 AECM3726CIZ1 A Government of India Recognized Star Export House 

  
   



WW W.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM 

FINANCIAL EXPRESS 

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 31, 2021 

  

    

FORM B 
PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT 

(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India 

(Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016) 

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKEHOLDERS OF 

TEEMPER LIFESTYLE PRIVATE LIMITED 

——————— RELEVANT PARTICULARS 

ty Name-of the corporate ceptor TEEMPER LIFESTYLE PRIVATE CITED 

-/ Bate ofincorporatior of corporate 36/06/2068 
debtor 

~;Authority-under-which-corporate’ 
debtor is incorporated /registered | Companies Act, 1956 

  

  

ND
 

  

oo
 

—4>} Corporate Identity No-of rUT7299MH2008PTCT84140 
Corporate Debtor 

Address ofthe registered office of; 760T ; ; 
corporate debtor Galaxy, Bangur Nagar Goregaon (West), 

Mumbai - 400104 Maharashtra 
DBAD-4+ 

-|Date—ofctosureof—insoivency? t7“Wwrarch, 2621 
Resolution Process 

7.| tiquidation-commiencement tate; t7ttarct, 2021 (Order was received by the 
of corporate debtor Liquidator on 30.03.2021) 

~; Name-and-registration-number-of Mahesh Kumar Gupta 
the insolvency professional acting IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00478/2017- 2018/10866 
as liquidator 

Address —and—e-mait— of _the> Office at 262, New Heera Panna tndustriat 

liquidator, as registered with the| Estate, Near Virwani Industrial Estate, Goregaon 

  

o
n
 

  

O
p
 

  

  

o
O
 

  

@o 

  

Board (East), Mumbai — 400063 
Email - camkg59@gmail.com 

+0-;Address and e-mailto be used Office-at-202, New Heera Pannatndustriat 

for correspondence with the Estate, Near Virwani Industrial Estate, 

liquidator Goregaon (East), Mumbai — 400063 
Email - irp.teemper@gmail.com 

IT.}LdSt) Gdt€ TOF SUDMISSION OT) 20.U4.2U21 

claims 

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench has 
ordered the commencement of liquidation of the Teemper Lifestyle Private Limited 
on 17.03.2021 (Order was received by the Liquidator on 30.03.2021). 

The stakeholders of Teemper Lifestyle Private Limited are hereby called upon to 
submit their claims with proof on or before 28.04.2021, to the liquidator at the address 
mentioned against item No.10. 

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. 
All other creditors may submit the claims with the proof in person, by post or by 
electronic means. 

Submission of false or misleading proof of claims shall attract penalties. 

          
Mahesh Kumar Gupta   Liquidator 

Date: 30 March, 2021 Teemper Lifestyle Private Limited (in Liquidation) 

Place: Mumbai IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00478/201 7-2018/10866 

ame BNP PARIBAS 
MUTUAL FUND 

Investment Manager: BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited (AMC) 

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): GSSS1MH20Q0SPTC 142972 
  

    

LL 
  

   
“== MANORAMA INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

CIN: L15142MH2005PLC243687 
Office: Office No 403, Fourth Floor, Midas, Sahar Plaza, Andheri Kurla 

/ Road, Andheri Enet, Mumbai - 400059, Maharashira, 
Corporate Office : F-5, Anupam Nagar, Ralpur - 492007, 

Chhatteagarh. Tate: +91 771 22835071, Fax: +01 771 4066058 
Website: www .manoramagioup.23.in Emaillice@manoramagroup.co.in. 

HOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT (THROUGH REMOTE E-VOTING) 

hieioe & hereby given, pursuant! to the provisions of Saciion 108: and 110 of ihe 
Companies Act 2013 (‘the Act") read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies 
(Managemen! and Administration) Rules, 2074 (the Rules’), the Securities and 
Exchange Board of india [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Reguistions, 2015 (SEB! Listing Regulations’),General Circular No, 14/2020 dated 
April 8, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General Circular No. 
23/020 dated June 15, 5020, General Circular No. 33/2020 dated Sepiaember 28, 2030 
and General Circular No. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020, Issued by the Ministry of 
Conmpornate Affairs ("General Circulars"), Regulation 277 and other applicable 
provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (issue of Capital and 
Disclosure Aeguirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended ("SEBI ICDR 
Regulations”), that the Company is seeking approval of members by way of Postal 

ballot (only through remote evoting)as special resolution for the special business as se 
Gut in the postal ballot notice dated Friday, March 26, 2021 ("Postal Ballot Notice") 
Members are informed that the Postal Ballot Notice along with relevant Explanatory 
Stalement and e-voting instructions for ramote e-voling have been sent to mambers wha 
hewe registered their email addresses with tha Company or depository partiapant(s) an 
their registered e-mail addresses as on the Cul-Of Date. 

The Postal Ballot Notice has been seni to email addresses of (hose members whose 
hames appeared in the Fagister af Members / List of Beneficial Owners a5 received 
from the depositories as on Friday, March 26, 2021("Cut - Off Date"). The voting righta 
shall be neckored on the paid-up value of the shares registered in the name of members 
ason the Cut-Off Date A person who is not a mamber as on the Cut-Off Date should 
ineat this notice for information purpose only 

Members should note that due te current extraordinary circumstances 
requiring social distancing te combat the spreading of the novel coronavirus 
PCOvip-18") and in terms of the General Circulars, no physical ballot form is 
being dispatched by the Company and the Members can cast their vote using 
remote e-voting facility only. 

Pursuani to the General Circulars, Members whose amail addresses were mot regis- 
tered with the Company or depository participant(s) as on the Cut - Off Date, are 
requested io regesier ther email addresses by sending an email cling subject ling as 
“HUL- Postel Batlot- Registration of e-mail Ids" to our ATA ie. Link Intime India Private 
Limitedat rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in of to the Company af 

p.co.in with name of registered shareholdar(s), folic number(s) 
(DF idfs) / Clent ifs) and No. of equity shares held fram the email address they wish 
io register lo enable them to exercise the vote(s) on the special business a3 set oul in 
the Postal Ballot Notice through remote @-voting facility provided by Link lintime India 
Private Limited. For details of the manner of casting voting through remote e-voting by 
fhe members holding shanes in physical form of who have not registered their amail 
adidresses with the Company or depository participants), members are requested ta 
reher instruction no. 07 of the Postal Ballot Notice, 

In aooondance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Act read with the Flules, thea 
General Crtulars and Regulation 44 of the SEB! Listing Ragulations, tha Company is 
peoiding facility io As members to ewercise thee votes electronically in reapect of item 

eniisted in the Postal Balicl Motios through the remote averting facility provided by Link 
intme india Private Limied. 

Details of Postal BalloWE-voting Schedule: 

mpi tie le Te aed e et 

1 | Gut - of Date tor identiication of 

  

  

WOHRg nghis of ihe members Friday, March 26, 2021 

2 | Date of Completion of dispatch of 
postal ballot notice Tuesday, March 30, 2021 

3 | Date and time of commencement of 
| reeireohe e-votireg Thursday, Apal 01, 2027 [00:00 aur.) 
  
4 | Date and time of end of renote e-voting Friday, April 30, 2021 (05:00 p,m.]. 

Remote E-Vating shall be booked ard 
vobing shall not be allowed beyond saic 

Lorri 
  

5 | Remoie @-voting shall not be allowed 
beyond Friday, April 30, 2021 (05:00 p.m.) 

6 | Submission of neapodt by the Scrutinizer | Onor baton Sunday, May O2, 2021 

T | Date of declaration of resulta of voting § | Onor before Sunday, May 02. 2021 

‘Mombers are further informed thal 

1, Mermbers Gin vote only rough remote 6-voling facility provided by Link lmime India 
Prats Limited a6 mo phen! ballot form i being diapaiched or will ba accepted by 

the Company 
2 Amenberwho has not receved Postal Ballot Notice on their registered amail 

address along with relevant Explanatory Statement and @-voting instructions for 
remote e-voting may obtain the same by sending an emall to our ATA |e. Link Intima 
india Private Limitedal mihelpdesk et linkiniime.co.in or to the Company al 
cee manorermagroup.co.in 

4 A Gapy of the Postal Balliol Notice and the procedure lor regiairation of email 
addressed of members aro also available on the wabaslte of tha Company al 
www manoramagroup.co.in. The Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory 
Siatoment i also available on website of BSE Limited ("Steck Exchange” where 
fhe equity shares of (ha Company are lieheel) dnd also on le wabelte of Link Imtinna 

inca Private Linited at weew.linkiniime.oo. in 

4. Mins, Ashwini inamdar of tailing her Mr, Atul Mehta, Pariners, WS Meanie and Mott, 
Pracicng Company Secrotaries (Finn Registration No, P1SoeMHOO7sO0), had 
been appointed as Scrutinizer lor conducting remote e-voting process in accordance 
with the law and in a fair avd transparent mane 

& All gnevaences connected with respect to 

= (he proposed resolution or ihe Postal Ballot'E-voling can be addressed to Ma 
Divya. Company Secretary & Gompliance Officer by sanding an e-mail at 
CHa manoaramagroup.co-in: 

- the facility for voting by electronic means may be addreaseed to Link intima Incia 
Private Lima@ed, C-101, 247 Park, 197 Floor, L.6.5. Marg Vikhredi (Weat) Murti 
20) 083, Maharashira, India or send an email to @noboes 2 linkintime.co.in or 

contact on 022-4918 6000, 

& The resull of the voting by Postal Ballot (ihrough remote o-volting) shall be declared 
ono before Sunday, May 02, 2021. The results declared and tha Scrutinizer's Report 
‘shall be mack: avaliable on the Gonpany's website and on the website of Link Intima 
incka Private Limited at werew.linkintime.co.in besidas being communicated to tina 
Stock Exchange where the Company's equity shares are listed, 

By Order of Board of Directors 

Manorama Industries Limited 

SDy/- 
Date : March 30, S01 Vinita Sarat 

\ Place » Mumbai Chairperson and Managing Director 

  

            

  
  

    

\\   

Registered Office: Crescenzo, 7" Floor, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - East, Mumbai - 400 051. 

Website: www.Onpparibasmfin + Toll Free: 1800 102 2595 

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 10/2021 

Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAI), Scheme Information Document(s) 

(SID) and Key Information Memorandum(s) (KIM) for the Schemes of BNP Paribas Mutual Fund (‘the Fund’): 

RENAMING OF DIVIDEND OPTION UNDER ALL THE EXISTING SCHEMES OF THE FUND; 

Investors are requested to note that pursuant to SEB! circular SEBI/HO/IMD/DFS/CIRIP2020/194 dated 

October 05, 2020, the existing nomenclature of the “Dividend Option’ offered under all the existing schemes 

of the Fund shall be renamed with effect from April 01, 2021 a5 below: 

Existing Nomenclature for Dividend Option / Facility Revised Nomenclature (wef April 01, 2021) 
  

Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) | 
Dividend Opt ividend Optian Option 

    

eit ’ cad Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (DCW) 
Dividend Option - Payout Facility Option = Payout Facility 

o> toy 

Income Bistribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDC) 
Dividend Option - Reinvestment Facility Option: Reinvestment Facility       

Amaunts tan be distributed under IDCW option out of investors capital (equalization reserve), which is part 

of Sale price that represents realized gains. However, investors are requested to note that amount (dividend) 

distribution under IDCW option is not guaranteed and subject to availability of distributable surplus. 

The above revision to nomenclature will be-applicable to all frequencies of dividend (wiz. daily weekly, manthly, 

quarterly, etc.) available under the respective schemes of the Fund: 

Further, the Special facility of ‘Dividend Transfer Plan’ which is offered under selected schemes of BNP Paribas 

Mutual Fund shall be renamed inte ‘Transfer of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal Plan’ (TIDCW 

effective April O1, 2021. The other terms and conditions of the said facility shall remain unchanged 

Note: This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SA), SID & KIM of the Fund read with the addenda 

issued thereunder. All other terms and conditions as mentioned in the SAl SID & KIM shall remain unchanged. 

For BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited 

(investment Manager to BNP Paribas Mutual Fund) 

Sd/- Date : March 31, 2021 

Authorised Signatory Place: Mumbai 

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, 
READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY. 

  

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited 
MUTUAL FUND Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135 

Registered Office: 12° Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001. 

Corporate Office: One BKC, 13" Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051. 

Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: weww.iciciprumf.com, 
Email id: enquiry@icicipruame.com 

Central Service Office: 2™ Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express 

Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 0227 26868313 

Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICIC] Prudential Capital Protection Oriented 

Fund - Series XII - Plan C 1270 Days (the Scheme) 

Notice is hereby given that ICIC| Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICIC] Prudential 

Mutual Fund has approved declaration of the following dividand under the dividend 

option of the Scheme, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date 

i.e on April 5, 2021*: 

  

  

Name of the Scheme/Plans Dividend (* per unit) NAV as on 

(Face value of March 29, 2021 
% 10/- each) §# (= Per unit) 

| ICICI! Prudential Capital Protection Oriented Fund - Series XII - Plan C 1270 Days 

Dividend 0.0500 12.2878 

Direct Plan - Dividend 0.0500 12.6278 

  

    
¢ The dividend payout will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and 

may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the 

record date under the dividend option of the Scheme. 

# Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy, if any. 

* or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non - Business Day. 

Dividend will be paid to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear 

in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the 

Depositories, as applicable under the dividend option of the Scheme, at the close of 

business hours on the record date. 

It should be noted that pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV 

of the dividend option of the Scheme would fall to the extent of 

dividend payout and statutory levy (if applicable). 
Suspension of trading of units of the Scheme: 

The units of the Scheme are listed on BSE. The trading of units of the Scherne stands 

suspended on BSE with effect from closing hours of trading of March 29, 2021. For the 

purposes of redemption proceeds, the record date shall be April 5, 2021**. 

**The maturity date of the Scheme, April 1, 2021 is a non- business day for debt schemes 

and accordingly, April 5, 2021 shall be considered as maturity date i.e immediately 

following business day for the Scheme. 

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited 

Place : Mumbai Sd/- 

Date : March 30, 2021 Authorised Signatory 

No. ONGOR202 1 

To know more, call 1800 222 999/'1800 200 6666 or visit www.iciciprumf.com 
  

  

BSE Disclaimer: It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by BSE 

Limited should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Scheme Information 

Document (SID) has been cleared or approved by BSE nor does it certify the 

correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the SID. The investors are 

advised to refer to the SID for the full text of the Disclaimer clause of the BSE Limited. 
  

Capital Protection Oriented Fund disclaimer: The Scheme offered is “oriented 

towards protection of capital” and “not with guaranteed returns”. The orientation 

towards protection of the capital originates from the portfolio structure of the scheme 

and not from any bank guarantee, insurance cover etc. The ability of the portfolio 

to meet capital protection on maturity to the investors can be impacted in certain 

circumstances including changes in government policies, interest rate movements in 

the market, credit defaults by bonds, expenses, reinvestment risk and risk associated 

with trading volumes, liquidity and settlement systems in equity and debt markets. 

Accordingly, investors may lose part or all of their investment (including original 

amount invested) in the Scheme. No guarantee or assurance, express or implied, is 

given that investors will receive the capital protected value at maturity or any other 

returns. Investors inthe Scheme are not being offered any guaranteed/assured returns. 
  

As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id 
and mobile number to support paper-less communications. 

To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness 

Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit https://www.iciciprumfcom 
or visit AMFI’s website https:/wwa.amfiindia.com 

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, 
read all scheme related documents carefully. 

    

  

  
  

<2) Nippon india Mutual Fund 
Wealth sets you free 

Nippon Life India Asset Management Limited 
(Formerly known as Reliance Nippon Life Asset Management Limited) 

(CIN - L65910MH1995PLC220793) 

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, 
Ganapatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013. 

Tel No. +91 22 6808 7000 « Fax No. +91 22 6808 7097 © mf.nipponindiaim.com 

\[e UM ADDENDUM NO y 

  

Sat tier 

Notice is hereby given that Nippon India Mutual Fund (“NIMF”)/ Nippon Life India Asset 
Management Limited (“NAM India”) has decided to make following changes in the Scheme 
Information Document(s) (“SID”)/Key Information Memorandum(s) (“KIM”) of the applicable 
Scheme(s) of NIMF and the Statement of Additional Information (“SAI”). 

I. Resignation of Fund Manager 

Mr. Prashant Pimple, Senior Fund Manager - Fixed Income, has resigned from the 
services of NAM India with effect From the close of business hours on March 30, 2021. 
Pursuant to his resignation from NAM India, he shall cease to be the Key Personnel. 
Accordingly, the references pertaining to Mr. Prashant Pimple in the SID/ SAI/ KIM and 

other applicable documents stand deleted. 

Il. Appointment of Fund Manager: 

Mr. Pranay Sinha has appointed as Senior Fund Manager - Fixed Income with effect from 

March 30, 2021. Accordingly, following details pertaining to Mr. Pranay Sinha shall 
be incorporated in Statement of Additional Information (SAI) under the para titled 
“INFORMATION ON FUND MANAGERS - DEBT (KEY PERSONNEL)” 

  

  

  

  

Name/ Age/ Brief Experience 

Designation | Qualification 

Mr. Pranay 40 years Over 15 years of experience in Fixed Income Markets 

Sinha PGDM, From March 30, 2021 onwards 
Senior Fund | IIM Calcutta NAM India : Senior Fund Manager — Fixed Income 

Manager- | B. Tech. (Hons.),| September 2014 - March 2021 
  Fixed Income 

IT Kharagpur | “Aditya Birla Sunlife Mutual Fund : Fund Manager 
October 2010 - August 2014 

BNP Paribas : IRFX Trader 

March 2008 - October 2010 

Morgan Stanley Investment Management : Fixed 
Income Trader 

November 2005 - March 2008 

ICICI Prudential AMC : Fixed Income & Credit Analyst 

  

  

            
Ill. Change in Fund Manager(s) of scheme(s): 

NAM India / NIMF has decided to make following changes in the Fund management 
responsibilities of the below mentioned Scheme(s) with effect from March 31, 2021: 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

~ Scheme Name Existing Fund New Fund Manager(s) 
Manager(s) 

Nippon India Banking & PSU) Prashant Pimple, Pranay Sinha, 
Debt Fund Vivek Sharma Vivek Sharma 

Nippon India Short Term Fund | Prashant Pimple, Sushil Budhia, 
Vivek Sharma Vivek Sharma 

Nippon India Nivesh Lakshya} Prashant Pimple Pranay Sinha 
Fund 

Nippon India Dynamic Bond) Prashant Pimple, Pranay Sinha, 
Fund Vivek Sharma Vivek Sharma 

Nippon India Gilt Securities) Prashant Pimple Pranay Sinha 
Fund 

Nippon India Balanced} Manish Gunwani, Manish Gunwani, 
Advantage Fund Prashant Pimple, Sushil Budhia, 

Ashutosh Bhargava Ashutosh Bhargava 
(Co-Fund Manager), (Co-Fund Manager), 
Amar Kalkundrikar Amar Kalkundrikar 
(Co-Fund Manager) (Co-Fund Manager) 

Nippon India Multi Asset Fund} Amit = Tripathi, Manish} Sushil Budhia, Manish 
Gunwani, Ashutosh} Gunwani, Ashutosh 
Bhargava, Vikram| Bhargava, Vikram 
Dhawan, Kinjal Desai,} Dhawan, Kinjal Desai, 
Tejas Sheth (Co-Fund| Tejas Sheth (Co-Fund 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          
Manager) Manager) 

Nippon India ETF Long Term) Prashant Pimple Pranay Sinha, 
Gilt Siddharth Deb 

Nippon India Retirement Fund) Prashant Pimple, Pranay Sinha, 
- Wealth Creation Scheme Sanjay Doshi Sanjay Doshi 

Nippon India Retirement Fund) Sanjay Doshi, Pranay Sinha, 
- Income Generation Scheme | Prashant Pimple Sanjay Doshi 

Nippon India Yearly Interval) Amit Tripathi Anju Chhajer 
Fund - Series 1 

Nippon India Interval Fund -} Amit Tripathi Anju Chhajer 
Monthly Interval Fund - Series 
| & Series Il 

Nippon India Interval Fund! Amit Tripathi Anju Chhajer 
- Quarterly Interval Fund - 
Series I, Series Il & Series III 

Nippon India Interval Fund -) Amit Tripathi Anju Chhajer 
Annual Interval Fund - Series | 

Nippon India ETF Nifty CPSE| Prashant Pimple Vivek Sharma, 
Bond Plus SDL - 2024 Maturity Siddharth Deb 

Nippon India asset allocator) Prashant Pimple, Sushil Budhia, 
FOF Ashutosh Bhargava Ashutosh Bhargava 

Nippon India ETF 5 Year Gilt Vivek Sharma, Pranay Sinha, 
Siddharth Deb Siddharth Deb 
  

Please refer SAI for other details of the Fund Managers mentioned above and the relevant 
details will be updated in the section ‘Information on Key Personnel of NAM India’ in the SAI 
and ‘Who manages the Scheme’ in SID and KIM of the respective Scheme(s). 

This addendum forms an integral part of SID / KIM / SAI and all the other terms and 

conditions of the aforesaid document read with the addenda issued from time to time will 
remain unchanged. 

For NIPPON LIFE INDIA ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED 

(Formerly known as Reliance Nippon Life Asset Management Limited) 
(Asset Management Company for Nippon India Mutual Fund) 

Mumbai Sd/- 

March 30, 2021 Authorised Signatory 

Make even idle money work! Invest in Mutual Funds 

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, 

read all scheme related documents carefully. 
  

  

For 

Advertising in 

TENDER PAGES 
Contact 

JITENDRA PATIL 

Mobile No-.-: 

9029012015 

Landline No. : 

67440215 
 



pf / @ 60 WN   P 

J & bhitedbho b Bhele 
We} 

7 p¥ello 
‘[eetyey iByse uma yste 
INBUED Ie IpaleoSt: Yq Ifa by 

Stoke Blk of * BNND 

‘@[Pk bibob|Plh ‘b2lie Stfalh 
Ll bleh pibhY kis ‘Stbisbebh slp? plblalb “@3k Dibnve fe@he pe23lHbb 
IkaSPHIO@| 2XkIK IpS|S b3BS Ol Ie UFOS OUMUFUTT MMM Jollte pe2BlHbb 

Ish toe b to Mbbh (MBlreli2o-3 Pll) Ol] IbIbIPPH IROOIB IN3?@b @PNh “8 

"ERIB Shh Yelk 0003 7392 
-be0 |b] bbOlh @b3 Yl UFOOOMHUPYU!]®SeHOUS |p| O3k IbbJOlh Pilih 

Ibe Dil, “SDH E70 00R-3bE “(h) [elb] ‘elk “Ba Ib’ OA ‘Lelsk 12h “Yolh ARE 
“$0 3-Lb ‘SPHjO| PXHplk ISIS 313 bo) [brkb/h lkalbSDk MBOllok PHU SbES - 

‘@IPk IPb|Olh Philibh Iklb [bbe bOlbbie b bk|P |oh'p ‘LkoD| [Pils 
Lb olh bs }blb Ul'Oo' dnoiseUIe1OURU ® SO re Bo-B / 2@p @? 31h IbY] PO PbIIbyk - 

- @lbRte Pile [bl [ble ph 
‘lle Olle Pipa [bphb| bind: bepb yh 

IPyfblpnSih Mh bible peBlk le2f2-3 Pb MALE Ikaleblt lojlie bIPSh ble>yh 

b Goby |blp (oohsoobnAhnsss sth “& L[ndlb pth) Ispewh |bhis LAleblis “bak 
Sale 2k PH blll “bah SBie ‘Ye bipker|bEle lpalbo IbYp| MowIES Ipbalte Pile “R 

‘ie be@he [SArbedibbb lhaSPhiO| 2bIk [PSI bSla3 
2) Ie UTOOOUMULUIT MMM Jolie (bale SbbIA Lk ble Bibb bis , bhexpn 

ie?,,) “Bike he@he ISAyb23ibbb lhaSehi@| Shhib Blelb 2Ob @?rr1h BWilloreb 
Sip linblgh> BRD “Bie he@he ISB >b231hbb Ihalbhtp Ip uroo'dnoisewesiourur MMM 

Ib} Wr|4lind|b lralhoh @b3 lkalhe>h ollie bk |pblelb 2@p Orih “t 

b bib Ul Oo oWIUTYyUT] ® ysopdyjoy jus Ib%| 1A |[bhY sbi uroo dnoisewuesourll ® Soye 

Bb Yh Pb Bib (PeNbips Bilb Pele Srh Yoliah bBUad|b  Lralls 
2Hllnvbb| ho llnMel ahs Pilots lollie Ib A bblislrPl|2o-8 [PeldolrP|l2o-8 Ply) [pledDh leo °e 

“Q[pHle 

Se bIDbR Sb Dlbeb|h 220-3 ald) roe DD»D IMSS PHO} DeblK LeS|S bBlas 
| Shipabb bI2 [nrllb> [pki YA DiBibht> Lt] [nbOlh [abit P@b Bok bY °% 

* te Pk Dipnb|eo bialtelle [bleh 

Jphop Ib] sp Beoe b bo Mb | Bb Uhlobl lalate) Iralkte | 6 | 
Iphop Ib] IIs Boe fb So Mbbp | InMbIPIA pidibate INBIpRPEIh | 8 

(‘lp o0'ho “pIK) [2Ib Yllolis [>| [bkbte 

Boe Skin oF “Mbwle foue|ig-3 Pb WheEb b BMP lk |b 

| “Bib Minis 
fod) IpkEte BibIDE lollie @3b DPikarp 

fob b} Ir2|l2o-8 Dib] 2Pb@b b BNP bbe 2b 
(le oovho “bik) 8eok Skln of “MbwE b BMP Jbibnl2 db L2Ie-3 rb} | x | 

(‘lp 00°30 “B) Sb b BMP | 
Beoe Skin 3o “Mbah Jblral2 2B belia-3 rik |e 

Be 
Beoe pik of “Mbit Pilol2 {oh YnbOlh Wielb Ob Orb | 

BRI thite-2de 
Bdoe a oe 

MC ds 

@UThP LalkhI@p l2Ij2-8 / 20 @P1h 

“Bile HD bat DP»b LbrYlpoblis sob2 [pib/DDH Lpalb bIDSh bbI spas 

IbADR PhiphbPblte lpdO% bib |abrbbl> kabblele 20 OP%lh bblkeblb Le2lld- Ply 

RA beOhr Irapltebr? LeyYO) [bk YD Ika 703 bO lkalpbl lb2O@blb BWlkbb| 
‘Ibi2Ih 6\o “% [bb Ibblelb 2@— OP bh [blbo 

‘ie Bk Pind [Pi] Uelp> Dipl PO Pbind|e Bh Obs bilo Stl PhHlellh ALIhS) [ep] 
Uebb [pleedP Ips Lot] Wpr}-blale|hb rabjP lhal@llnk Dlblpare bie biplirb|h [r2|[2-B 
2lhy) DSibs>h lho@bie Lely DihYb> Rbk ‘PplbSlh M8On-3 Sbibh 2hib |p |Sbite 23a 
/eieele |pls/pbb [edith ‘bik piri Peladle BED [hOB [pill biksbh Ih2@ble 
ybikah Ob3 blb»hte see p Iprllndib [Pr lPol2 HRA Bikoblis b2 |plb/>PH lelb> 

rolbltbil bib] Wbbied Dhb kekBlple 22 Oreh MSkb|h L2llb-f lke ledee Dbrp 
-2@b OPrh -Ohklehh,, Sblbh tblk UFOs dnoa«SeVuV1AOULUI® SD |b) SS 2h|o| 

2Xbik IpS|3 b31m3 HO) bisings Dlprtie bhlie yolk UFOs OUIULYUT] ®ysepdpay jus ph 
@b3 bi |p ‘Le be PiboXb [pbb] Ibii> “biPlb Coe pbladle see ohblallh P2B|hs| 
Ibtb] Jbhi MBP EMD shiie-e Bh Obs bib) |bikADR lbs “bbe Ikalteh dh LndlblPbE 

“@ipasle stde BLP belle 
bot dhib lepejh ipi2o-2 ald} wee bebe Injite DIBlk dUnlls @bjolh Path 2op 
Bek Di8iph> NEEe Ipalpichdh InMBIBPR Injie Bie whebie lobe bits (Lebs}r29) 
ORR) pope Binihib,, WrIvirowY bisdis bun 2 MBK 1a(,, 3 -S2o}/%,,) 
Bop epi OB» Ship pjh Pibibie lpoewie Bip BH ‘| Jbika Bib [blbddh 

‘Wplshh prolspailk Sb Hib (2 bb| Bik bybh MAE EMD shite 

bi Ihale>b bE pYb shike-2 |pltb2 lralbipbk “belie Jalie biPb>|- lbalky>b. /b[plbe 

Irabipryilo HEEL props PSdpispPBiIhs| lolltklint (,BYMP thite-2,,) 30% blk 
Be ‘Mbwlt bib Jelbs ‘pale lbdlte DikabJOlh dblAh Ob} Ipalby>h [ele Blab P@b OPMh 

Deis) lal Le] Stblbhie NBPRMD thiie-2 Bh Obs bl) bibs “baie Ladle 
DibobjOlh IblDH Hialb 2@ OPrlh Bhllnrbb| doipllnMb|@h> PjbH BAD LbbEy [pl|o-B 
Ipytlre|lao-8 Pi “We Pk Biknb\e> |blp yD “Bite Dip@h| [Ptelir |lalkeDh [NS 2alp 
@Pth NPLIbrO bleb) IPrYplinitbirt bith) NABIpa~» Dkb kekhlelb 2b Orth (, BILE 
2p @Prh,,) 3eoe pik Be Pbjlbd| Wbwie [bhi ‘Io bk biknd Ibbh DiSip MALI 
IkalpD>b Ika 03% b 708 bO lka(, lPhle,,) 2308 ‘bkbbite lh lk2O@blb Bhp && b 
o8 bbb] (, BRR) R30e Heb) (bBUIEK b bhiksbko) Irsht “(, Be@Rr L2O) Ub,,) 

H3od bob: (2prblbby) Melos} Sate HleLesilie LPO!) IhS|S chile pile bereh 
Sale lbh) b NABI IrabPep Te be b AE beOhr> (, WeeObr ruesipRie 
wR,,) HEED byibR 7308 Beh (beth) beh bbibby Nleb3s| b @PhI'b) 

IbS|3 hie Sip sbebh Sole sPwHhbw) Injlle Abe Ie (,Yelehyh IndielA,,) ofok/Se 
“% Skbyh Inlbi oF Ok PHS] BE Held] Infite oLoR/EE “Wh ehh InMIBI O88 
AH Pe bellbd| Cokoe/ee “WG dehyh loNBIB ofo& bls H3 Hllbd| ‘osod/az 
"WS SkbNh InlbIn of ok SblA &3 PIIKD] b ofod/RB “UW khHh InNRIR okok 

@bfA 7 Leib) Ie2O'— Phib| DSikalp P@lkH Iltbil'> bith] ‘Ie Pk Bika? Ibbh 28k 

ULrosdnorjSseVWUIBIOUBUI@S) : 2p ULros dnoASeUIBAOUBULMMM : 2sibpp 

PHOBHOR BAQ BSt = BEM “BQHOCEPLA BAN B+ 2*QJe 

“SLBIDS ‘ook Sarthe DhbHhPie “3-hh ¢ R@}pI4 Prine 
“RDIH ‘ShoooR-Sbh ‘Ch) Bete 

Nise jof-pete “Wie 1B ‘BISH) “@ish ible ‘oA “b Bdjiie t p@Ipl~ peyodie 

\ 
N 

  

Q7BEReIHODin» oosbAhAeE RS HsOA : EAbieyR xo SQHID LoSpjsS leepiete VK VHONVN 
    

pek : re | 

  

[aXue\any  pguiesian 7 
— . = LF a] 

Fee “eb | oe | 

‘2 BE {ie Inet cee 

Niol® “@} “Ui “ye “lueS Sate “BYS} dPllo Oe 
OlRH blYhiteso bo 

-/[pFBlb> 
‘@ [Pep PDI @lb2He |blpo b O|DMp bl4 Jolla bb! Lal [lo 

‘HOY “bOlbH blehiteebbo b |nlO ‘2s “Sk bOlbH “Bkate ‘lh 2 Deke bbl bof Pipblal4 |kalpid> “0% 

‘@lWO bie bite be ole Palterh “Al “IK “dp MabSHdee Sole bickoSyS| pPlb b> Iblb [sdpkalte bbl bok“ 
‘lb Mio Pipa Ob |pbebbokh |Pltolold Opie Alle BED [Pl dlofe 

Diode [2lbbite dollste [pls PalK Pb l4IbD| Pb} “LplbOlh bl?yh BIDE Ute Obl Melb rh Ib ,,ROB OR 
-Ch) Inle ‘2223 @hrlb “33 “b SP “P'S blie"Hh ‘I@lok Ib> ‘He@rtlte @telale4 biD>b “Ol “IK “Ye da-bSM4 Es 
Sate biehoSyS) 22lb b> “bOlbH bitphipbbko,, Pph 3dosRovod “b ote Wr4ibh YOK bboEE *7 

‘Iblb4> PENO|42 Ibtebe L120) Pieie ballbh MolDlelt [eel [blo bisPte bb IPZke dlalfele ‘pb b YolbD|e ls 

‘bln’ |bbaink#, ‘hikbh boob |pelbbblibh ‘Ibh Ipiblete ‘bib Joh} pisblete Ippjdlbh 2B bbaRE *6 
"PlkolpSlh SB Iks 

QHlste [DK PeliRIPbby [ralbdp [Jed>|p-1b ‘pd-lb lp2@le Pind ls Jl Mink [PbbIlbb [kal bDlb>we "8 

‘IDS Hrltb hI 
Iblis pH Dligh Bok MSHS] O3 dolbd| blob! PHS “elbol bIZK PRIA ‘bBUe RMB b 72308 ‘Pe—B> 
? Yolbd| &-U2K Inlde/od' 6 K/OH/730% “46 blob bBUE ‘Hljb| Pb] baie 2IN2H Nolb-llte Ibd@I Sb] “} 

‘@bte PEELS QhDIK [Pll ph Ib , Ibs |bb3%S Iolite Ibis bik ‘Ib, Bibb), te» bean Diphd|btr Ilbb3 

Yone alin pipes Ikaltblr|te eth dbl Bi b , O8b ibnd binds db|tealh dlr blpd (bool Ebpa|bb| 
Ipebilziete) HY» |2pnIEPPRIGb| [pr@wte Dob) Bib Slt jo LhalPb hh] [eld [bIp>d> dfotb 
bIbSh Ne, dil Nlh AH OIDibink] bAUI2 [ha 330d “MoWS] A Hlbdl &B/oos 4 K/H3As InldH “4 

Helo} BUS ‘elel BBUZK belhi ‘bu 2IN2H pigolt> Prblte OlbEH?? Bibp-ltbite bb] ah |po2@lB Sbb] 2 
[ple IDE tbbebiie Selb Ip) 

[Pls Pb|beK PHD ‘lblbte BRE b125 Ikalbrile Ip dblblt “ible Wpbee /pibpite BBbIbR Inte "8 
‘bIRE dite Ueblbb 8 [2b] lke2b|2 [allen éde Yel Joke bb bible Debllpi Nplate & 

‘ite Pk Dibn bahEle Biblob! BBU2 [ka 3308 DBS! 
QZ ibd! “E3/oo ss K/HIAS Jolt “4 blobl be ‘Hl| bRUZK belHIR ‘bbe BIMZh b 7308 “bbb 7 
Melb>| 2-H Ilte/o8"46°K/73O% HOw “46 blob! bE ‘lj! Dbl “bile AMISH yl 33 [bbb] yo °3 

: plz be ipie 
‘pie bE Olea phlts [lnltS/|plste ~e 

‘ie |pibbbe [ppb] [phpietate Bie] he bpBh pd ball 88 fel [ale 
“Ql ‘IK “de abSrl4es Sole blehod as] pPlbp b> Iblk-lbite Bb Dbblibb leh O[pirbh AO b bbl get 3 

? Puente [alielyo} 

‘pilisipns jpphr] bIDBh Neo ble $8 Ph (AIDYJO [PIOUCUIY JOIYD) 

"709 0OP-e43YyseseYye|] (M) PUeYL ‘a}e}Sy 
jelsnpuy ajebey ‘OL ‘ON peoy ‘DQIIN 100]4 IG ‘Xe]dWIO9 jelN4aUWILUO4) URPIe/A 

  

“~~ 
      

rae eee lee ere oe wae tel eer) ey 
eee ee Eee B oe ae Be lo 

‘@) “1K “4 dps raps © |) 

Bat Sa el alee ee eae ese em el ata eed aT red 

~~ 

ibis Pir Ee Why Fibowie Wipe (A) eR|in ee enue Yee ge “Ap fp [plbzliah inlblglti 2 "(E) 
GUE pa |Phjbe eendel bhe | eee lob eibln| pave be Wie Mea Iehifee Bede] |p “2 Wp kh Ue 

“bogie Jo) peda ied “Ge aie bel? bee pie? Bop ole Pe A “die “Wee em (Bie biker Joliet Sebi baler) Jol DEO py 

UR Dep Le Fabel ve pode | Ureee Ite? bestajieo 13 intbe |p “A “2 “p “UDU BiB Ulf & lebiech| imleiegie gebibayy | Upalte? “|pUHE [pEh 
“HP PIDA ‘Eublolisli Pepi iegie BUM lobe item be Pewee | URINE | soobe IntPle) Dem balle HIME els Upaplcpeee Sep | erd> SebIM Bee poe ende BMpP| 

Leith jp bee “ube lel bpteth ‘bree ‘eit ie) Ypbib| Me e /keplelDe /tpltdb ine Laut? 13 (“2 Df) ZARA Lolled wntdenlt (4) 
piohwe/yephh a “MPL UlaLde Leajpie byoum wlaele {3 

Yeled 212m — fablie wd plete /Iejobe® 2hh w= 

{pple} tute Yalele bielgliphe ‘aie /lebigypieo = 
Phe) Ueeinke Leafppleks (elgg) bi@pibiay blac 

Pay eps (Weipa) bie lela Diep a 
Webb bh 2 etieb! of (pepe Ielogeis 

‘Aad |p tesa Hepsi? ole 2b Med |Hi Oh oli [bole 
JUS elves am pred woSipin » DIP PIDhisie Inlile PDP w 

ere Gee eee ee oa 
ReaD Sab sed wat ry tog 0 Ee dN ra) pa =) Pd os OF =) 2 Bel c rare t staat 

SeUPSNpUy HEYA JO BMIQSU] EIOY GD -Dbg PAPE PE /hokaPeFe-240 ‘kth “UPAODDHAW PEQUINUNYGD | wy-Z 
Ss BER) fier ipjlie 2hot Meth mie | &yeoon -Beb (mreyn) Elie “Dube Ue eee ep aelEs pi oyna 

(piste Bbiby “bebe he Lele behets Indie Base = 

PEP [Oo blo 

bSllech| /23blh 21098) m 
(Pealiey {Pistia = 

lel2h weft w 
Jor Pied locPlie 

lelpp yap = 
({ghileyeee) woprvpiee? a 

  

  

  

bile 
(Penis epe}) 

IWS" Sale [Sh LbSiIe beod ple 32 DEY 
‘MB\bRls [pind Indl o3 RR “b BHIPIP Iblalk>>oOl bik > kbelh 

lojite ‘13ibbfIs Ip-Uod Indl DBE “b BAPE Iblolk~el bile: laph 
‘MBIbRIs [pln Indl & BER “bh BDIPIP Iblolk>>Ole bile? 1@lnkyd 

‘DIS [brs [pine Jovi ABEoh “bh BAPE IblolkdbeOl bile :blete 
lojite M3\balIs Ip-lind Indl ABIAR ‘“b HALE Iblol>boele bir “Pele : laype 

‘alle Sibi lolkkOleh bllsle 
Ue ‘ls bolle ph pibhiis [balohe (22h Biba of877 MBEIEhIodb [BHO b) 22L 
BYb 783 IPED Lojite Ieelin Ing 88 P 8/BBER ‘b BAPE Ibi 121) Mebhe Sih 
‘Bhie [POP “nlkoboOl blr Obie lolile 1e2eSh bel kk Sbh “(ph) BHIP ‘belt 

{ie Lelke 

‘MBibRls [p-Und Indl REAR “b BAIPIP Ibloled>oOle bile: 
Injite ‘DIS|bHIs Io Intl ABE ‘b BaPIA Iblolk>bol blr: 

‘DISIPHIIS [lind Indl ORR “bh HAL? 
‘lee lnjlte IMB|bHlIs Ipod Inks OFRR “b BDIPIP IblnlhdOl’ bile “Pile : — 1elnkD 

‘MB[bRls [pine Indl RBARR “bh BAPE Iblolk> bol ble 
‘blete lnjite INBibHls Ipod Ink BARR “b BDI IblnlkdbOlt bile :Piee : laype 

‘alte Sib Lolo leh isis is Lelke 
bolsbjie ph Bible aloe pal Bile SRBE LORPEIHA b Ib-lin Indie RP B/EIRR 
Inte ESRR “VBL B/ABRR ‘VBAR ‘bo/B SAR “D/BIAR “E BDL bl Wis) Webhe Sb 

‘Bhie [bOI “nid bel bir Obie lolie 1h26Sh bel kk Sbh (ph) BHIP ‘belt 

D lit 

(job Biehyin bps) 
Je RE re 

Oe bibnish bibobe bitbehp dloLelte lbabile Inlite 
ibd [rl [all> Ib blkd2| PSI Ib b Oh bibnblt blbobe Dibble fphb2) Lb] hh 
Wibbilblb “b2 ‘Ibid Ibe Injike @3lls 1Otl? bSit |b Bika b bls “Zlke dkeblie [nb|gotp 

bibb>| (bie) 23 ERNE MP lkalPhk lrabbh Ip ‘eliah lkalko Silkk §0000R-Sbh 
‘Sd [alle Wie ‘E28 ‘ois Le ‘eSdjl9} ISI “A “EA Sth) velby th] Plhdbd [pro 
IP 2BirobA [chiki |b[Pbko pR Ib-llotih [b> Iblhante |bY| Ip2@He BRD) Lb] pl> 
‘bb ‘debbllblb “bb? “122) |2Pinite Lplhdb> [2lpo1ol% Let] Bek [lle Ibe Lp Lili let) 
Pibab? lkalbSh BhoInl pate Behl M/2ikt “WMebIPPS ‘Wein Pejbhok ‘ehhh “ae3 shite 

blbte2) holo lpab| Ib) PLrOlk Pbe Ibe /Inflke 1A2) [2Ilale Ipb) [b%| |BROlk bbs 
‘gle Pk Pilba¥b ible , JBR@In Pbs,, Iepbeeh gh bes 

Bed? lbp Ibb> Pe lojlie bible Pe “pile Pie Bibb IbDibbiinib “(, Jbb> Dbs,,) 2hlbb> 
Iks® Yelk “(,,bUhin Pbs,,) SPbibEIIs lhdO% blob babi Leib lojite D Leis lroyebPie 

bhble 700% ‘able hiebhAlh [PAlb|plo SPkjO) IP ‘Ib2OhHe Ih llblko [ble &b0002-3bh 
‘Plth ‘SR “bh EA ORS ‘Be Bal “hos ‘po@bie Niles 2b Ob rH sper (1) Lalite 

IP2h boeER Diep (1) beh “alte bebbbh jpaloleiie lkablie ‘|e Pk Plkad IbbR U8ik 

    

1bbelh 
veh 

    

  ee   
  

SRA L LAO ALC) UNOS PLO MSA OT PEG LO Uns OS 

‘(SOPEZLITAOOOZHINGOZL9T) NID ‘Feb bsb-eko we Ebth 
“Aap ooF4 di kubh j3)5 “hhh df "BiL AISRUERIIE “hho ooR- Shh ‘[pblhi 
‘jolt MEAbILA Alp LR ‘cea Silber| be) bob best bol be etl be alle | Ley 

InaSTh|bO) fishch use Laden Bibel lye] beri eae WO) palit 
ELE PARIFE |e nf Seat gle Dike inhib = 318 
SDH [bruh Buabeb salle Si telb BUGLE EUOI PALS brbue [prsbie aie 
Usps Lhe bee patel Pelle \ieli2 se lie patel He\petelie by pJoH Bblanr 

fibbeb bhi Beh init 

tresehe Uf-fur btot ‘Bike Of 'bibS] 

— jf fehl 

IDB SPghD) [pea Beek eS boeken Steel Delle | Atul 
_ pe Hebohe. hb eer 

  

  

  

bleh Brite Pletil s obs “ia ‘thas fubrae| RIE} pbb 

"BEE Ine |jela beOe “kl Mb “albellé ‘"ypbosty bloliaes 
Lpa|iehi |Pbenech Alb) pI Ie? polis obi Uline [ina beoe ‘pill be 

Lpglie: |pikeieats ares fia] Fibb) Dip lAhie Bibieeh cblib Ipjir Bild) 
Lelinht [Jojk bEOE “pllr bt BbEL bl alle ee ‘rabklinalhy Io G5 bipblie| Phy bone 
Be beh] Miph hbOt “Leleehee (Ho+baribbal MMOS Sn Lesley ie 
LD) [SE thi Sl inpbabh Sole infpalfupby ‘We SUE De Biba® lets aiSim 

LE- Ee ~~ on pes rp 

LoS EQUI SST A “qo hiadst “Tee PEGI TISIOSAA -p-F 

EeEbYbbY-ttO Egy ‘oobb skh Stee ob 
hte oof = SE ‘|phins ‘sebinie|ty cbtetbel bse 

“pl: Mbabie ai 'RLR ‘EUR Slballe eran: ‘BBibip beblinbibe 
(S0P62LITdOOOZHWO0EL91 -NID) 

S2bID) [phi Hudbss Wabin Pibslo pite|psbilo| tite 
apee, aAeygqinN o 

  

  

  

paequo13 DIDI 

  

  

YOLOAYIA 

Ul SIU WOT MMM 

pUe UI"OD"AIU"MMM : S8}ISGeM HuIMo}|O} WOJ Paule}qo aq ued 

sile}ep JOYWN “L707 Id UO] UOHed!|dde Jo ydia09J Joy ayep 
SC] ‘OSL VELPZ-7Z0 :auoydejal ‘710 OOF - Hequinyw ‘jaled 
‘Hew “d “VW ‘punodwog eynyysu| euDYeH ‘LINN IVEINNIN 
ADOTONIA JO SLNLILLSNI TWNOILVN -MINDI Je ~e!o1d 
DOU-pYy 98} JapUN s}SOd SNOWeA JO} PpsyiAUI due UOHeo|ddy   

Lc0C €O LE NWAIN-aWW9 1/1 202/10 “ON APY 

Pee TA ed A a eS ee Za   

ul AP: adeda 

‘Teor 

Lobe IAIDA Li9h [pis 

{Picd AbIoltadIHS [ecb Ite 
JoltpLoi9 [PIO Ip ke 

{golebielte (Allolelin “as 
bi2h dip |plpale ecbite 
LOIBIO Jo2d/e] ABA [|/ 

{elolp loltpch| {cb “QUE 
Woe jololpoloa fale 
I-I1n® [bk LpLaic Bake 

[iba |p 

{elo|p [fobocpste 

"2lke PHD! 2h IL 
BBybed Ib PRA 
Bak sais 2 PLwste 

"DIZ HD bsInA IR2h NN Nef Ne Ne 

  

  

  ‘Bib Ik hte biisiais 

Ib “2ike Bis [4 hb] 
[pI LOS} }s Rd [Inl4oe|   

DEble DipRbe Db 
  IN}2is 2 IIe “TOS S14 K 

12 IbIDR Ee DIES BCR boi tt   

  Dink bbiplalite lgie 
2 ‘IPB ska Iblbibh 
Polba |b) [AD RES Jo12hs   

2 plik  lrabihis 
‘balk. Birds [nkel hb 
elblo|3 Lath Pte|te 
‘Bile ils [dd Bibb 
  IPlrh /&Ste Re the Ne 7 NOON 

Pb b Bike LIB bib 
  a fls|2hs 

Ip [4 “QP Inl IH ble“ Ip fed 

Lhe2- lho) 4 

‘ible Ble 
  PIP Le Pihiko Io. BLdIS 

IBIb ofl» ‘ple Ne Ne NN 
  

Josie Dili, Loco 
Inia 2 "Pa [alte 
Pipn>d> Indleth 4efeh 
[2145 [ol lfen2 145 pel is   

  bSlinidO}| — Ipdldpste 

Bus i2io Ile “Bike P Nolkalt 
la [51 InkBf> b she bAte 

bk #R deb eft leah 
INS 2 boll p20) "bl2   

  Lalke Pibnbld2 P bIDDH 
rails |2lte bk Ibblch   

IpIPILD Leo |D>t, sb tlhe 
Lhe bite lab Dipn>de 

Slt bab Pi2 Waste 

[P-lle [PIS [ne Feld [dott   
UN™N 

rit jb Sh LE bots 

DiPtedelh Ipdedb dobre 
IN}2IN 14/3 OOS h 

  

  

beste pipopiep inh 

Rinjs 

oh syplta 
Ye. \S\urSnh 

  

  

Bejiiet “bh py UE A |b “sbloliabs Ieiephite ste 
— / \pible 
  ‘DAIL Inee %H6)% loD|JoD bicbdIlocb AL 7872 Lealesllh loo 

[O5|“}92llh Abb bbb] [lolkK   

he 
- 

(ebih bfot BHA b splbepy) 

(phe) A> Bibchbitt lacbteh 

ao oo "brot Ll b ‘S| 

  

Bb BUR pbtch Balti 

Bib Bee] bole alb [nstbtop pitt 

Pale & sblcbbap ine ( biphpaiels 
MBH O& inh Balin Uh Eb bebo 

SPIE) pI HHO [eb] BM [eb B 

bEib Lina) [bh | 
Gobble: Liki bebolets col) ta Lait 

‘(HERE IbbH [EPH th bile 

chia) Sie Weal ad Agel bac 

“bEIE BIDLb 

Beles [ol bl ees SEE 3h i's Ib 

27h} P76 ‘btebllie Loup aialh | 

e b 

‘ 

Ble e edbedtl fe 

eteleM@el aera evi twerl aFs 
et ey BAIL 

UrAOEapUEeyeu diy : eed Japuay-Q Guo Opies : sete DabEe 

  

(QUIET EPL 0 S| ELL‘) (BH-BEGRL Lees 220 Meu 
‘PLES LEGLIG9E 20 sat eeaah ogo OOF je ‘(b) Bie 
‘|r ‘Uf HE MIRE HEP ekebRR Bip “pepe Mbp (Ie IPP 

(AdS) Bib 1882 blép] pir 
(‘}kb) @SbIBb biebb| bos Pols Sal Al Bbs 

SRO) slo) Hy [pal Salbe rain 

"DBL hele Abigtasbet Ib Guo eqUUNWA TOWLE MMM 

  

aS pmaiiok bP Spb   

bphinib oo"h [pekbiitt b£ot/80/ hb | dalle) bbe Hadipaatea| pe inte   

wos |ewbDMspasjwpw 
  

Bio Veg WNWLAQIO LU] 1) lnk2} BHP joe   

. 
Fs 

Gi 

Inlt>O! bibab|Oih joie | 3 
by 

€ |pblOlb b hob? Bibb   

IbiAPh b bibDh| &   

|e LIEBE jolts EYLOUE Lub “Lb   | 

eal eis GieTs "Dab Yeti ifalle bolls sees SUSE RT ME Tet ome dee OS TTT 

“ha0 OOF = Spb: "(ph) pileadie "palette speih poe bb 
(deeb Hab bebb de ei Seb ) 

    bib pibbloitpiep | & 

   

‘A 
Dbjolewsiede Rio) oydene ue yee oniay Avie AY 

  
  

    

  

  

"[3Ib Jd] SIPPIK bed [ai4on 1S) a) NY Ne NM pyle [link DIBDIK b [pis h   

biste Loh ‘Pikolts blot [rns bite @4 b2lbite 2 |bllp Bled   

  Jol eD ebs [lees Sb iio [P|4o 3 

beled] elie Dislty [d>‘ bI2 @224 
@lh b1IS|b> “|S [ele PJ@23 
“bRe lig Rollie Pb? BK] “AR ER ro IN N ~~) NN 
  
YNON 

Iklp RRBR bIRSbOIES Iho|e Ue NN Ne 

“22 abe [ple Bite 

  

  “pple 2128 pleab by bl@led Ne NO Ne ° 

loh ‘[21b Ink APU @@d) 

hike RIS. Alb bit 
Bk2RR belle  dblirlis 

‘[2lb O@lte Pllen dd 

Shr Ibthe> |P|fe Mints Hed lalke   

  PIS PIP bSh [p-llen> PIRDIK 

I@lbI Ib lap [Bl@aSb “gle 
[I2-1o2. tt bi» [pos Yolo |} trl he 

b 2ieteh |pllee ph “2lte 
bib) 3h lople| Sts [Bite bIb Eb] 
Iroliglks Soll 4p bint Iredh 

blab» bite b Bind: De pile» 

  

  

  

PIdHre [ede > fb Ld InlYe jp 
lepHbe lola Sith Irlts Felten }¢o 

fel4o 3h Ibe RRIPI [Pll D~@ 

  

  

“alte 
231 kaltlk>bbl [pike ‘gite 
RO bBl4o dlls No [PDK Ital   

  bldpigh [ra yDb1S fab 

“ite Med) [pbk |b) 

‘@lke Polpbb? 937A b ERIS 
J@lS 2h PiloltK Ira lpoal2 Yo 
‘ike #2 O2'R Ika lis Inn 

loin @ “ells Wertlelh ck oes 
dis OR BO Plh [herby |Plare   

bie lalke Dien dp Id lke   

  |bver dbl D2 | }h) |oo]4o be 

[elbeolr ty “gle Pifen pte ppp   

bibbiphe bite |@IB Sib |l2b>] 
Io 0% OH PESMHY 1h ID falls 

‘Pike Pile lel he 
  kebbr bl (Mbbile pbb 

‘BI2 Silke Bink [Pl L ob hb 
  PibOline& Ihalptoae [peas ie 

Led/p [bled blpdIn1@ ed 

[elipcolrtr = bib hea lhe ed | br 

halite felsde bie “gike [Ppl2lh 
  tH .AXSS Hind ¢8 BS A |e 

In [eI A bids oF |p linls   

DIPIG Lal Dpll¢e falb HL» 
elle eet tebl ose) 
lhoglte Pian ede [els 

BAL [Gelolte bibd| oh 2b 
‘gike |b 12h de hh? Mle he 
Bre o& [ple doh Ike [1D lis   

    Pia leb| Lb |p 45 [eb ARES led Yo 

[ble Lp old Ise 312 In PBs 

Ine “glle O4 balblie fallen 
  SIRE IR ‘2lke @ |b) b2lbite NON Ue 

biknr pipe 2 bpd 
bp [blolbblh® blR dP Iielis 
[PIR bP Dik blib lp [ble Ek   

  [reo [re} he Hemline de rl 4o DB}? 4p | 

Ie beter terlelie debllrle “elt 
221 Be Dikolle Dilen 4p [nla 

Irallz> bib Inthn @ pis 
  

bS© ‘igh Db 

Lbibbt, [Phos blbaHE Med 
[pbk [plo bAte Joie Pind 

  @IPUSD bled Inlel@ [ele |sdo 
Iblinls @8e Nino 8% |prlnite   

InBlk ye   

  

DIEND RE Ledip PILZ ? [gd [lobe 

Ino 283‘6% CRIIbIA DIRIAI2Ie ‘Icb QUE De JolpwiKlp “DANE 
ln&@ |oD|loD BD 9%" 76) Dall Dib biROlA Ip DiAlcfe p Siocoje|ip 

[PLE Bb6 AMOS 23 BI 6 Ins [PIDIp “DALE Wle [go19 66)e |pelalle 
OPO [OI 7 AOS HY BAG) O2 [Dich 6 IIA [Pllnoe Ina IIe 
AIPGIAIDScIIP 6 SHI Ipapalie “VIP W2Be lolfacoikte Polalie 

RIRIIME ColDIROlA Ip Ino GDAlpADD| CpbS 662 “3h |Oln@e 

222 3676) loca ‘Quo piel Il 12BH kale P 2|jop ‘pon 
“BlalDp bila» lOO Lno@ |oD|IoD gD 76) Inca DieOlA |Bke IIeD 

InP@ gob2 76) Dipoa 12k 

LOSIS RalPlInOe IDA B IDAAIIO LnkR|D eabPlinoe 6)8 ‘1e2J8] 

Realelinoe 6)07 *{L2] |lolte Dlolte plas Cbipri2lp (AlolPaliralle ) 

PEAALN LOU! PlcPIap falpalte P2|llp [PISA DIO |Locp Altaele 
pye>Tolib} DP|OAINIF LIPCPCAIUS LaB]® loo jplieh Diiab/falivo} 
DPJPAIN LYSIS Laltle 1B2YS] JL [Bo|D lta SoIB|o|\eb bp |OFAP|B|cp 

{plleni fala abjninp) ppypame 

Bi RAO [2 Jeb IDIInAcDIAL Lalli [nach vfs of Joltety| Lb LIne 

POWAY WIAIaNE Llolecd ‘Jog Ris Ab|obIn 4 Ip|pppe Lipiconie 

lofPlo LDR COB [pi IPRIIO POLIO IaleOlA Yolta LoIn “<p °{B 
b blolte plALos coLIPGlp (alle lpalivlie) PDkalh lorllaia Ielcisp 

[pled picp |kfa in joe Job |a|POl |MDIO|s lollPWikIP POS Le1S<p 

    

|bIpdd| Kit |pI2d Ypka|te 
FSP 33°3 Ppehibie bAte 
Ied|p Id] IKIRBL Bald 2°h 
DiI RSHIEND Re Iod|r * Lodo le 

  

  

bibob ib [PRE Mie llh-lpyte 
Pibsh Shi» “Zire |Yb3 Nios 
Se Like |p “pis Mo@ & EE 
  Diblore bD|bp bikakh Lea [obo eh 

bighigh “Site LOPE dollolK   

  €f IP ka Ik lb LS I2D>p b nD I 

wk € pub ‘palis Jo4p Indo | Feb) 

IrOlkh bIRSIK IblbPd Sp 
Lote #32 82 PORE Digiaht       

bp [IndLb Mo lgoresb dh bbl 
oe lees afer Io Jen 
BID Ibd2[h “LS ID elt [els a SI UN UN 

Ib[bbko Ph L[piPitlpb Pyls 
  

“IP2I 
[ellooolr tt [ple Inthe SESS foe |ty 
billie bid Pall [alkabte 
ee 3") PE PENDS Dit 1a.       

Ibi b hb a’ EMte bie af 
EB ibD Kin 3 ‘bib alr Im? DAPI 

  ‘Bike Pali [hie doh PD |r ES 
[2katlsl Ip (¥2 Ro") Bd]   

[plod [sd dateb|K Lb pep 

Im? DBD] 
len» PR bale 

“Heel Mblte 
lobks ISH [la Iendd> Walp. 434 

  ‘(4e2 &°%) Divot “(482 ha’ ) 
dpalbtp ‘( #ap oh’ &) Sibgote|p 
‘(2 &7°6)) 1BPK bak “( 2 
7) DhbIpSe “(#2 %7°7 ) lish 

Lola Lolise fa ‘2lke Ibob|2 1h   

  Ip: Pld> bIPNNIaK op bb DBE 
lone “[S2IIh [lolke Pllebllte 

rhe && HH DIDIRINAH 
DIRS POMS Ladle “Ie |LaLe lL     

feboflh JER oleh feb 
[lploie "balk Pebe}h 
Meh Ibi Inks Infeise| ble 
Bre “o2ith |e [lnblissLaite 

|f> Leo bISbIp b Las > 
  

dIb ble? hts [eer Felor® Lb |s do   

islets ch Ils 2 

pile le Shin uelae 
  

bie kibh BIZ Indbllrdbl 
idles PW BRE pig 

‘Soib BrbdHete “oh “dlallb 

ERte Di2 Siblnr? DIED Ybkailio   

  LIDS h belle In>4plleL>b| itr 
bORE Plis ‘gle Leste |2blho 

kakIPals| 0% boiplize 
‘P& |blip b2lblte Plfn3l> Mtb   

  dO |2br>6r> lind 4olh Lb] 

wink Bi bin de 
iplitlepe| rolks [plblalalke 
Pibbiplie ibd bite [b>]   

Pilnd4ol robo | Yor Iree be Ib line   

brllbl-bd “2lke Pils [a4 
BRAS S4blind |b] fatal fas 

é billodh 1a th4>|eh Io. 
"lln2+ lok, Bre ‘La[p4pls 

ke |L> 16> bps 62> 2 lh Joke fe ferlalte 

ord Diplitellsee setaylioae 
  

   

Uelte Loh “Ye “|Po “1S (terllte ) 
e>R bllblie [bk] IBB 
IRE “ple |nbllspLobte 4oS-4p   

[PlPlIhe& 4dipikbbIA  |blhs|>s   

hit “elke LIKE loltnt Holts 
Ibtpolls hI |d|bbike 12h 
la? Joh PBS [ir Sab] blir   

\pled} [allebeb (gallos e-Ltolt 
Me Sk BLADER | pie) Uple 

Lesbo slate [ates alo 

  

IMIéS [a Prep a d14eyh Sp S|bisd) Mile Pi tao}— tests 
  

  

¥% $208 bik 32 Yb ‘Sh 
NODVLLVSYOTMMM 
  12> b| -2 > LEkecp\to


